Tie The Knot- Grand Prize Honeymoon From Vacation Express

THE PRIZE: The Grand Prize includes six nights double occupancy resort accommodations and all-inclusive plan at Excellence El Carmen in Punta Cana, Dominican Republic plus coach airfare courtesy of Vacation Express (estimated value: \$1,500 to \$3,000 per person).

THE RULES: One grand prize winner will be drawn at random from all eligible entrants on February 14, 2019. Eligible entrants must be 18 years of age or older, must live in the greater Kansas City area, and have a valid phone number or email address. If the winner does not respond within 14 days of being contacted, another winner meeting the eligibility criteria will be selected. Winner and travel companion must be 18 years of age or older and have current passports to visit the Dominican Republic. Grand prize trip may be subject to blackout dates and other booking restrictions. Winner will submit their issued prize certificate with two travel dates to Vacation Express from a list of Friday departures from Kansas City International Airport between March 1 -August 2, 2019. Vacation Express will select one of these dates and will confirm travel no more than 45 days in advance of the departure date. It can take 10-14 business days to receive confirmation. Prize cannot be exchanged for cash or other compensation. Reporting and payment of all applicable taxes, fees, and/or surcharges, if any, arising out of, or resulting from, acceptance or use of a prize, are the sole responsibility of the winner. Winner is responsible for other incidental expenses including tips, airport parking, ground transportation and roundtrip transfers from Punta Cana International Airport to Excellence El Carmen. City Market, KC Commercial Realty Group, Steel City Media, and Vacation Express expressly disclaim any responsibility or liability for injury or loss to any person or property relating to the delivery, use, misuse, acceptance, participation or possession of the prizes awarded. Restrictions, conditions, and limitations apply. The City Market, KC Commercial Realty Group, Steel City Media, and Vacation Express will not replace any lost or stolen prize items. The City Market, KC Commercial Realty, Steel City Media and Vacation Express employees and individuals living in their immediate household are not eligible to win the grand prize.